Chevk wat e
couns inserted

¥ oumy w st of your

§ hoce daiivered Qbvserver

| and sova on srecete $20

L 10430 m woek on your 21>
§ coey bril, For haemadetvery,
+ pleass cat 110

Farminoton Dbscrver

VOLUME 109 NUMBER 67

MOKDAY, MAY 20, 1896 ¢ FARMINGTON, MICHICAN ¢ 48 PAGES

SEVENTY-FIVE CENTS

gives way to pagination at the
Farmington Observer./3A

Cost and need: Kimberly subdiv
sion residents are taking a sec-
ond look at a paving plan./4A

police
use and drunk driving./2A

No endorsement: The Ockland
Community College Faculty
Union decides not to make
endorsements in the
contested school election./9A

Center updates: Oakland Mall
gets a new sign, a new ad cam-
paign and a new holiday
style./10A

Esther Wililams: The ex-actress
[olympic star brings out a new
line of swimwear./10A

Softball playoffs: Mercy High

in the semifinals of the Catholic
League tournament Friday.1C

Tech talk: Old-fashioned paste up

Safe and sober: Farmington-area
will be targeting safety belt

coming hotly

: MALLS & MAINSTREETS

School faced Southgate Aquinas

Obituaries  4A | Malls _ 10A
Artistic ovents _ 4B | Moviea 58
Policecalls Obituaries 4A
Car report On the agenda 7B
Classified Sports 1C

Newsroom: 810-477.5460
Newsroom Fax: 810477-9722
Nightline/Sports: 313.963-2141

hike.

By LARRY O’CONNOR
HTAP?

i Farmington Public Schools super-
intendent Bob Maxficld ia getting a
3-percent raise a8 part of n ane-ycar
contract extension.

Maxficld’s three-yoar pact goes
through 1989. The 2-percent anlary
and 1-percent merit increase would
bring his annunl salary from

“gccomplished all his
board

$126,186 to $128,941. He received a
gimilar increase last ycar.

The Farmington Boord of Educa-
tion in oxpected to formally approve
terms of the contract extension at
Tucsday’s regular meeting.

*Wo were satisfied he's accom-
plished all tho goals the board sot
out,” said trustee Cathy Webb, who
served on the Superintendont Eval-

School chief given pay hike

B Bob Maxfield has
goals” in the words of a school
member, and is in line for 3-percent raise
in salary. He'll make §128,941 with the

uation Committee. “1t's something
we as n board ... felt comfortable
with, extending his contract.”

Every year, the board evaluatos
the nuporintundnnl and usually
tacks on an additional year to tho
existing throc-year contract as a
vote of confidence.

Maaxficld, 64, was hired in at an
annual salary of $118,000. Hia con-
tract calls for use of a leased car and
a torm-life insurance policy. He
made $987,600 as school chiel at
Borklay Schools.

The ovaluation proceas has
become more invalved since Mox-
fiold became superintendent in

(3 ey — u.Eu-,-nl: t

1994, .
The board subcommittee of Bobbic
Foldman, David York and Webb
roted Maxfield on a serics of prede-
termined gonls. He presented a port-
folio of accomplishments on those
objectives to the subcommittee. :

In the past year, Farmington
schaols received o gold medal ostatun
from a national magazine. The dis-
trict also received high marks from
residents in  recent survey.

The district's Miasion 2007 strate-
gic plan is being implemented.

In the 1998-97 school year, Mox-

Beo RAIBE, 2A7,

Yanke at Gill Elementary
demonstration by Michele

Captive audience: First-graders Harvey Martin
Monday. Second -gra

Art's allure

Jakacki of Focal Point.

and Michael Moore,
der Leah Keasler, below,

(Gill students get
head start on art

leans in for a better

Did VanGogh know, did Rodin
understand ... They would be
nrtists when they were children?
Perhaps not.

But cxposure to the arts at an
carly nge is important, educatora

above, watch a demonstration on Jewelry by Frank

‘B3 V.
BrAry PLOTUS BY Brazay LEMIDUY

look at a photographic

Michele Jakacki of Focal Point
Studios discusscd photography,
Frank Yanke of Yanke Designs
exploined cuatom jewelry, Cathy
Webb gave the lawdown on being
a commorcial artist while Jill

say. Gill E Y ts and
atafl spent a wholo week May 13-
18 getting o grasp on the different
expreasions,

E g ated enllig-
raphy. Hitachi reprencntnlivcn

gavo a presentation on camputer-
gencrated design.

Reader Comment Line: 313-953-2042
Classified Advertising: 313-691-0900
Display Advertising: 313-891:2300
Home Delivery: 8109014718

Cable TV Weekily: 313-9563-2182

It’s no gag—

Retired teacher makes board bid

BY LARRY O'CONNOR
BTAFY WIITER

At 68, Monica Schultz snys it's
probably time to develop some other
interests.

1t's something I've always wanted to

B SCHOOL RACE

tho dintrict.

o.

“In the classroom, you tend to
have blinders on. You don't sce
what's going on 2l around you, I'd

the room

That sounds simple enough,
except for ono thing, the Farmington
School Board candidate added.

“This education thing keepa com-
ing up,” sho said.

For 36 yaars, Schultz was a
teacher and a counselor for Garden

The Farmington Hilla resident
was content to play the organ, dnb-
ble in photography and travel. Then
she inadvertently heard about two
open aenta on the Formington board.

Why not, she figured.

*I'm not deponding on salary,”

just like to aco the total picture
before [ dio.”

Sehultz is sceing an entirely now
picture in Farmington.

She and her husband Norman
moved into o newly-buiit home in
Biddestono subdivision recently.

Sehultz sald. *I don't think I'm going
any higher than tho school board.

FARMINGTON FOCUS

and *Cyber Cafo” computars are part of the

City Public Behools. Sho retired two

—————Bes oA Tk
yenrs ugo, nccepting a buyout from 3 faonics Schultz

went dark!

A brief power outage May 16 emphasized the point a
:{i:[l?n,. committee was trying to make to Edison offi-

i the § which
find nolutions to pawer outago prob-

information about the facility may be obtained
by calling 471-7638 or 471.75695.
Yea, postal customers
May 22, has been sot asido to
tal throughout the

wmnesdny,
r ize postal

Open for business at oce

Onklnnd Community College, Orchard Ridgo
eampus, in Farmington Hilis has opencd its

own "coffoe house™ house in the lower Tevol of

Tirrell 1all (J Building).

bat

D:;rlnz a
was created to
lems, and the utility giant, in tho Hiila city couneil

Called Btudio Cafe, the coffee house s the| gmbiance. ate,

‘h'.lmg:"'m (?ﬁm :mn' o::‘ﬁ“" sald Mayor Aldo brainchild of extenslon and C ity Bervices Studio Cafo houra aro 8:30 am. to 1:30 p.m. »The Farmington/Farmington Hills Poat Office
Vi m'i‘ b ;:: bc?mlnn sutspoken crl({c of the director Jarslo Mason and vetoran entortainer | and 4-10 p.m. Monday-Thuraday. Rhodes hosts | appreciates your business,” said Don Hall, local

nnog;, :,-31 o delivery. “But n,g; came on ogaln.” Dusty Rhodes. A roorn that had been as 2| an open Mic Night 7-10 p.m. Thursday ovenings, | postmaster.
f‘"‘l”Pﬂn 8 8 idzuw nex?.dn City Clork Kath Dor- telovision studlo was converted into & coffec | Singors, posts, comedians are welcome. “Good On Wednesday, mare than 900 post offices will
nnn“fonﬁiul:i:: that the c‘lockyl at city hall hm!’lo be | bowse with seating for 5. * amateurs, semi-professionals ... anyono who will | be thanking ell customers officlally. 'Wo'would
reget, indicating there had bean an outage. “The Btudio Cafe is primarily & etudent activi- | work for tips,” said Rhodes, are weicomo to audi- like to oncourage ovoryono to stop by their local

“The meeting itself went woll,” Vagnozzl said, tias venuo,” sald Rhodes, “However, we beliove | tion for him Wednesday eveninge. post office,” sald Hall, .

n that studonts henefit s great deal by meoting!  *Of courso, 1 Intend to entortain horo ns well Ttems for Farmington Focus may be mailed to the

“Wa've had some citizen complaints nhout the tree
trimming (to clear power lincs).” wﬂﬂ }

The committes has been working the utility to
{mprove commualcations during ouy(gn and suggest
other waye to iraprove service. ¢

Farmingion Obaerver, 33411 Grond River,
Farmington 48335; faxed to 4 77.9722; or dropped off
at the newspaper officc. For the computer titerate, the
Internet E-mail address: packy@oeonline.com.

all walks of life. Thovefore, wo aro
ruaking the room avaifabls to averyone.”

A Coffee Beanery, Ltd. outist (owned by the
coltoge,), a small stage with a sound system

as maintain my house gig at the Botsford Inn

and Friday and Saturday nights,” Rhodos said.
A grand oponing for the Studio Cafe will bo

held 8-10 p.m. Thursday, May 30. Additiona!

—— e et
PRSI - s



